

T.P.(C) No. 37 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.37 of 2001@@  
CC

PURNIMA YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUVVEER YADAV

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Heard counsel for few minutes.

The transfer petition is allowed.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

PURNIMA YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUVVEER YADAV

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard counsel for the parties.

We are satisfied that the petitioner has made out a case for transfer of the case from Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh to Delhi.

We, accordingly, direct that H.M.A. No. 3-A/97 titled Shri Raghuvveer Yadav Vs. Smt. Purnima Kharga alias Purnima Yadav, pending before the Court of IXth Additional District Judge, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh shall stand transferred to the District Judge/Addl. District Judge, Karkardooma, Delhi. The District Judge/Addl. District Judge, on receipt of the record shall either decide the case himself or transfer it to any other competent court of law.

The transfer petition is allowed.

.....L.....I.....T.....T..T....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP1

.....J.  
(V.N. KHARE)

.....J.  
(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 19, 2002.